
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL

Ronie M. Schmelz (SBN 130798) 
rschmelz@sidley.com
SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP
555 West Fifth Street, Suite 4000
Los Angeles, California  90013-1010
Telephone: (213) 896-6000
Facsimile: (213) 896-6600

Michelle W. Ordway (admitted pro hac vice)
mordway@sidley.com
SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP
One South Dearborn
Chicago, Illinois  60603
Telephone:  (312) 853-7000
Facsimile:  (312) 853-7036

Attorneys For Plaintiffs
Insurance Company of the State of Pennsylvania
and New Hampshire Insurance Company

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

Case No.  CV 10-9830 CAS (FFMx)

Assigned to: Judge Christina A. Snyder
Complaint Filed:  December 21, 2010

STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL

(Filed Concurrently with [Proposed] 
Order)

INSURANCE COMPANY OF THE 
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, and 
NEW HAMPSHIRE INSURANCE 
COMPANY

Plaintiffs,

vs.

TRANSPORT INSURANCE 
COMPANY, as successor to 
TRANSPORT INDEMNITY 
COMPANY

Defendant.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED by and between plaintiffs Insurance 

Company of the State of Pennsylvania and New Hampshire Insurance Company, and 

defendant Transport Insurance Company, through their respective counsel of record, 

Case 2:10-cv-09830-CAS -FFM   Document 25    Filed 10/11/11   Page 1 of 2   Page ID #:112



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

2
STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL

that, pursuant to Federal Rules of Civil Procedure Rule 41(a)(1), the above-referenced 

action is hereby dismissed without prejudice, in its entirety, with each party to bear its 

own costs and attorneys fees. 

Dated:  October 11,  2011 SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP

By: /s/ Ronie M. Schmelz
Ronie M. Schmelz
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
Insurance Company of the State of 
Pennsylvania and New Hampshire 
Insurance Company

Dated:  October 11,  2011 HAIGHT BROWN & BONESTEEL 

By: /s/ Robert N. Schiff
Robert N. Schiff
Michael J. Leahy
Christopher Kendrick
Attorneys for Defendant 
Transport Insurance Company

Case 2:10-cv-09830-CAS -FFM   Document 25    Filed 10/11/11   Page 2 of 2   Page ID #:113


