Case	2:10-cv-09830-CAS -FFM Document 25 F	Filed 10/11/11 Page 1 of 2 Page ID #:112		
1	Ronie M. Schmelz (SBN 130798) rschmelz@sidley.com SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP			
	555 West Fifth Street, Suite 4000 Los Angeles, California 90013-1010			
3	Telephone: (213) 896-6000 Facsimile: (213) 896-6600			
5	Michelle W. Ordway (admitted <i>pro hac vi</i>	ice)		
6	mordway@sidley.com SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP	,		
7	One South Dearborn Chicago, Illinois 60603			
8	Telephone: (312) 853-7000 Facsimile: (312) 853-7036			
9	Attorneys For Plaintiffs			
10	Insurance Company of the State of Pennsy and New Hampshire Insurance Company	ylvania		
11				
12				
13				
14	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA			
15				
16	INSURANCE COMPANY OF THE STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, and) Case No. CV 10-9830 CAS (FFMx)		
17	NEW HAMPSHIRE INSURANCE COMPANY	Assigned to: Judge Christina A. Snyder		
18	Plaintiffs,	 Assigned to: Judge Christina A. Snyder Complaint Filed: December 21, 2010 		
19	VS.)) STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL		
20	TRANSPORT INSURANCE			
21	COMPANY, as successor to TRANSPORT INDEMNITY) (Filed Concurrently with [Proposed]) Order)		
22	COMPANY			
23	Defendant.			
24)		
25	IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED by and between plaintiffs Insurance			
26	Company of the State of Pennsylvania and New Hampshire Insurance Company, and			
27	defendant Transport Insurance Company, through their respective counsel of record,			
28				
	STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL			
	511FULATION OF DISMISSAL			

STIPULATION	OF DISMISSAL
-------------	---------------------

Case	2:10-cv-09830-CAS -FFM Document 2	5 Filed 10/11/11 Page 2 of 2 Page ID #:113			
1	that, pursuant to Federal Rules of Civil Procedure Rule 41(a)(1), the above-referenced				
2	action is hereby dismissed without prejudice, in its entirety, with each party to bear its				
3	own costs and attorneys fees.				
4					
5	Dated: October 11, 2011	SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP			
6					
7		By: /s/ Ronie M. Schmelz			
8		Ronie M Schmelz			
9		Attorneys for Plaintiffs Insurance Company of the State of Pennsylvania and New Hampshire			
10		Insurance Company			
11	Dated: October 11, 2011	HAIGHT BROWN & BONESTEEL			
12 13					
13					
15		By: /s/ Robert N. Schiff Robert N. Schiff			
16		Michael J. Leahy Christopher Kendrick Attorneys for Defendant			
17		Attorneys for Defendant Transport Insurance Company			
18					
19					
20					
21					
22					
23					
24					
25					
26					
27					
28		2			
	2 STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL				
11					